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	ADMINISTRATION

	Name
	Email

	Rosemary Southard (Principal)
	Rosemary.Southard@nbed.nb.ca

	Amber Lenihan Lingley (Vice Principal)
	Amber.LenihanLingley@nbed.nb.ca

	
	

	Lynne Keith (Administrative Assistant)
	Lynne.Keith@nbed.nb.ca

	Bonnie Rankin (Administrative Assistant)
	Bonnie.Rankin@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	EDUCATION SUPPORT SERVICES

	Name
	Email

	Wendy Buchanan (SPR)
	Wendy.Buchanan@nbed.nb.ca

	Cheryl Lee
	Cheryl.Lee@nbed.nb.ca

	Angela O’Regan
	Angela.Oregan@nbed.nb.ca

	Erin Duncan
	Erin.Duncan@nbed.nb.ca

	Krista Hovey (Guidance)
	Krista.Hovey@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	ENGLISH, HUMANITIES & ASSESSMENT

	Toby Stoddart (SPR)
	Toby.Stoddart@nbed.nb.ca

	Stephanie Bellamy
	Stephanie.Bellamy@nbed.nb.ca

	Tara Finnigan
	Tara.Finnigan@nbed.nb.ca

	Sarah Parson
	Sarah.Parsons@nbed.nb.ca

	Adam Rioux
	Adam.Rioux@nbed.nb.ca

	Terra Joyce
	Terra.Joyce@nbed.nb.ca

	Christine Dowling
	Christine.Dowling@nbed.nb.ca

	Carolyn White
	Carolyne.White@nbed.nb.ca

	Sebastien Chauzu
	Sebastien.Chauzu@nbed.nb.ca

	Dianne Jones
	Dianne.Jones@nbed.nb.ca

	Ray Lacenaire
	Ray.Lacenaire@nbed.nb.ca

	Martin McCarthy
	Martin.McCarthy@nbed.nb.ca

	Mike Wetmore
	Michael.Wetmore@nbed.nb.ca

	Ellen Murray
	Ellen.Murray@nbed.nb.ca

	Isaac Jones 
	Isaac.Jones@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	MATH, SCIENCE, & ENRICHMENT

	Vanessa Chamberlain (SPR)
	Vanessa.Chamberlain@nbed.nb.ca
www.vchamberlain.weebly.com

	Bryan Bellamy
	Bryan.Bellamy@nbed.nb.ca

	Alex Richard
	Alex.Richard@nbed.nb.ca

	Sue Cochrane
	Susan.Cochrane@nbed.nb.ca

	Laura Myers
	Laura.Myers@nbed.nb.ca

	Sonja Travis
	Sonja.Travis@nbed.nb.ca

	Amanda Cameron
	Amanda.Cameron@nbed.nb.ca

	Donna Fry
	Donna.Fry@nbed.nb.ca

	Karla Lamb
	Karla.Lamb@nbed.nb.ca
https://karlajlamb.wixsite.com/website​

	Michael Corasaniti
	Michael.Corasaniti@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	FINE ARTS & WELLNESS, AND POWER TEACHER PRO

	Hardy Cameron (SPR)
	Hardy.Cameron@nbed.nb.ca

	Jim Boyd
	James.Boyd@nbed.nb.ca

	Nancy Bartlett Vos
	Nancy.BartlettVos@nbed.nb.ca

	Felice Kamminga
	Felice.Kamminga@nbed.nb.ca

	Steve Orr
	Steven.Orr@nbed.nb.ca

	Frank Kelemen
	James.Kelemen@nbed.nb.ca

	Trevor Chalmers 
	Trevor.Chalmers@nbed.nb.ca

	
	

	ASSESSMENT (SCIENCE & MATH), GLOBAL COMPETENCIES, UNESCO

	Laura Myers (SPR)
	Laura.Myers@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	ATHLETICS DIRECTOR

	Alex Richard
	Alex.Richard@nbed.nb.ca

	 

	LEARNING COMMONS

	Shane MacMillan
	Shane.MacMillan@nbed.nb.ca



